

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6890 OF 2021

ASHOK PANDITRAO PINGLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Sr.Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Sapkal h/f. Mr. D. R. Bhadekar
AGP for Respondents No.1 to 4 : Mr. Kishor Hake Patil
Advocate for Caveator : Mr. Ankush N. Nagargoje

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 23rd JULY, 2021

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Sapkal, learned Sr. counsel for the petitioners, seeks leave to add Vijay Dinkarrao Giram as a party, in the present petition, as Mr. Nagargoje, learned counsel for the caveator submits that the land-in-question is originally allotted to his client in the year 1986 and without hearing him and making him a party, further proceedings have been taken.

2. Mr. Vijay Dinkarrao Giram be added as a party respondent no.5, in Writ Petition No. 6890 of 2021 within a period of one week from today. As such, respondent No. 5 is added, Mr. Nagargoje, learned counsel waives notice for the added respondent No.5.

3. List the matter after two weeks.

4. The interim order dated 25-06-2021 be continued till then.

5. The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply the copy of petition to the added respondent.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE)
JUDGE

shp/-