

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6890 OF 2021

**ASHOK PANDITRAO PINGLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS.**

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. V.D. Sapkal, Senior Counsel, i/b Mr.
Bhadekar D.R.

A.G.P for the Respondents/State : Mr. P.G. Borade.
Advocate for the respondent No. 5 Mr. A. N. Nagargoje.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 6894 OF 2021

**BALIRAM BAPURAO CHAVAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS.**

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. V.D. Sapkal, Senior Counsel, i/b Mr.
Bhadekar D.R.

A.G.P for the Respondents/State : Mr. P.G. Borade.
Advocate for the Respondent No. 5 : Mr. Joslyn Menezes. (absent)

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 18.08.2021.

PER COURT :

Learned A.G.P seeks time to file reply. By way of last chance the matter is adjourned to 08.09.2021. Interim relief to continue till then. The matters shall stand detagged with the other matters.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-