

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

951 WRIT PETITION NO. 6890 OF 2021
AND
952 WRIT PETITION NO. 6894 OF 2021
AND
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 7143 OF 2021

ASHOK PANDITRAO PINGLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioners : Senior Counsel Mr. V.D. Sapkal
i/b. Mr. D.R. Bhadekar.
AGP for Respondents No. 1 to 4 : Mr. P.N. Kutti.
Advocate for Respondent No. 5 : Mr. A.N. Nagargoje.

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 29.09.2021.**

Per Court :

1. Learned APP states that instructions are awaited and seeks two weeks' time to file reply.
2. By way of last chance two weeks' time is granted to file reply.
3. Stand over to 13.10.2021. Interim to continue till then.
4. To be heard along with Writ Petition No. 6894/2021 and Writ Petition No. 7143/2021.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)