

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.6890 OF 2021
(Ashok Panditrao Pingle and others Vs. The State and others)
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.7143 OF 2021
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.6894 OF 2021
WITH
C.A. NO.7484/2021 IN W.P. NO.6894/2021

.....

Mr. D.R. Bhadekar, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. Y.G. Gujrathi, A.G.P for the respondent/State
Mr. A.N. Nagargoje and Mr. Joslyn Menezes, Advocates for
respondent No.5 in respective writ petitions

.....

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 08.12.2021

PER COURT :

The learned A.G.P seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. At his request, stand over for six weeks. Interim relief to continue till then.

[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE

npj/wp6890-2021+.odt