

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7484 OF 2021  
IN WP/6894/2021 WITH WP/6894/2021 WITH WP/6890/2021 WITH  
WP/7143/2021

FAROOQUI AKHIL AHMAD VAKIL AHMAD  
VERSUS  
BALIRAM BAPURAO CHAVAN AND OTHERS

...  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. K.B. Jadhavar

...  
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.  
DATED : DECEMBER 14<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

**PER COURT :**

1. Four weeks time is granted to file reply to the learned AGP. List the matter on 3.2.2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]**

ssc/