

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 WRIT PETITION NO.6894 OF 2021

BALIRAM BAPURAO CHAVAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. P. L. Andhale
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. G. O. Wattamwar
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. Joslyn Menezes
In CA Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S.A.P.Qadri
In WP 6890/2021 Advocate for petitioner Mr. D. R. Bhadekar

WITH CA/7484/2021 IN WP/6894/2021
WITH WP/6890/2021
WITH WP/7143/2021

CORAM : **ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**
DATE : **03rd February, 2023**

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is present in the Court and he seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the present petition. He has also filed affidavit of the petitioner Baliram Bapurao Chavan.
2. In view of the above, Writ Petition No.6894 of 2021 is disposed of as withdrawn. Pending Civil Application No.7484 of 2021 stands disposed of.
3. In Writ Petition No.6890 of 2021 and Writ Petition No.7143 of 2021, the learned AGP seeks time to file affidavit in reply. He may file the same within a period of four weeks.
4. List the matter on 17/03/2023.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)