

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**54 WRIT PETITION NO.6890 OF 2021  
WITH  
WP/7143/2021**

**ASHOK PANDITRAO PINGLE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. D.R.Bhadekar  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 State : Mr.K.B.Jadhavar  
Advocate for Respondent No. 5 : Mr. Ankush N. Nagargoje  
...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 22.06.2023.**

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of learned AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 State, stand over to 20.07.2023, for filing reply.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**( KISHORE C. SANT )  
JUDGE**

mahajansb/