

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6890 OF 2021**

Ashok Panditrao Pingle and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. D. R. Bhadekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**WITH  
WP/7143/2021**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023.**

**P C. :-**

. Stand over to 03.08.2023 by way of last chance for filing reply by

learned A.G.P

2. Interim relief granted in Writ Petition No. 6890/2021 to continue

till the next date.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.