

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**56 WRIT PETITION NO.6890 OF 2021  
WITH WP/7143/2021**

**ASHOK PANDITRAO PINGLE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr. D. R. Bhadekar, Advocate for the petitioners  
Mr. K. B.Jadhavar, AGP for the respondents/State

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 03<sup>rd</sup> AUGUST, 2023**

**P C.**

1. Though the learned AGP was directed to file reply by way of last chance, however, no reply is filed till today.

2. Learned AGP to ensure that reply is filed well in advance before next date and serve copies on the parties.

3. Stand over to 31-08-2023.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**