

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1007 WRIT PETITION NO.6890 OF 2021
WITH WP/7143/2021

ASHOK PANDITRAO PINGLE & OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.D.R.Bhadekar
AGP for Respondent-State : Ms.R.P.Gaur

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 27.10.2023

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the petitioners placed on record Government Resolution dated 18th January, 2022, so also, judgment of this Court dated 7th September, 2021 passed in Writ Petition No.5046 of 2021. The learned counsel further submits that in view of the judgment of this Court, corresponding Government Resolution is issued and Petition can be disposed of in the line of the Government Resolution.

2] The learned AGP to respond to the submissions on the next date and also to comply with the order dated 3rd August, 2023.

3] List this matter on 5th December, 2023.

4] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC