



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6890 OF 2021**

ASHOK PANDITRAO PINGLE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. D. R. Bhadekar  
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. R. B. Dhaware  
Advocate for Respondent No. 5: Mr. A. N. Nagargoje

...

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**Date : 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Mr. Nagargoje, the learned counsel for respondent No. 5 submits that the parties have already settled the matter and the compromise decree was already passed and as such, nothing survives in this writ petition.

2. Accordingly, this writ petition stands disposed of.

**(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)**